

THE AMERICAN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION

SCHOLAR AWARD

REGULATIONS

The American Chamber of Commerce Charitable Foundation (香港美國商會慈善基金會) has agreed to donate an annual award to a student from each of the following universities: The Chinese University of Hong Kong, The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology, and The University of Hong Kong. Regulations for the award will be as follows:

- 1. The award shall be known as the "AmCham Charitable Foundation Scholar Award" and in Chinese as "香港美國商會慈善基金獎學金".
- 2. The amount of the award shall be **HK\$15,000**.
- 3. The award shall be offered to a full-time MBA student who has achieved an outstanding academic result with achievements in other fields such as leadership and community services during the first-year of his/her study.
- 4. The award recipient must be a local Hong Kong student studying at the University and a permanent Hong Kong ID card holder.
- 5. The director/dean of the MBA program shall be requested to nominate a candidate giving the candidate's particulars together with a letter of recommendation to the Senate Committee on University Scholarships for transmission to the donor for consideration and approval.
- 6. A presentation ceremony shall be held each year.
- 7. Should the prize be discontinued, a notice will be sent to the Secretary of the Senate Committee on University Scholarships at the earliest date possible.